
12. Brandenburgisches Senioren-Open 2003
(15.-26.06.2003 in Rowy)
Platz/Name/ELO bzw. DWZ Verein/Abt.  Pkte/Buchh/SoBerg
  1. Szczepaniec, Stanislaw (2072) Sowa Sopot 7,5 / 52,0
  2. FM Dr. Baumbach, Fritz (2306) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 7,0 / 46,0
  3. FM Zóltek, Tadeusz (2308) CROSS Lódz 6,5 / 53,0
  4. Strehlow, Horst (2139) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 6,5 / 50,5 / 33,75
  5. Keusch, Horst (1974) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 6,5 / 50,5 / 32,75
  6. Scheide, Helmut (2004) USV Potsdam 6,0 / 48,5
  7. Müller, Klaus (1994) SG Lok Brandenburg 6,0 / 44,5 / 29,50
  8. Schüler, Wolfgang (2072) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 6,0 / 44,5 / 27,50
  9. Bienkowski, Gabriel (2089) Olymp Lobez 5,5 / 51,0
10. Bakalarczyk, Wlodzimierz (2037) LDK Lódz 5,5 / 44,5 / 25,00
11. Notzke, Horst (1950) SC Zitadelle Spandau 5,5 / 44,5 / 23,25
12. Knapik, Andrzej (1944) KS 06 Kleofas Katowice 5,5 / 43,0
13. Krasowski, Slawomir (2144) Orkan Ostrzeszow 5,5 / 42,5
14. Dr. Schenk, Dieter (1903) USV Potsdam 5,5 / 42,0
15. Zasztowt, Janusz (1800) Hutnik Szczecin 5,5 / 41,5
16. Zarow, Zdzislaw (1967) Wolbrom 5,0 / 49,5
17. Lachmirowicz, Macej (1778) Olsztyn 5,0 / 49,0
18. Jackowski, Ryszard (1800) Gdynia 5.0 / 48,0
19. Buchholz, Karl-Heinz (1824) LSSVB 5,0 / 44,0
20. Gröling, Jürgen (1925) Betriebsschach Berlin 5,0 / 43,0
21. Bergmann, Hans-Dieter (1487) ESV Lok Sömmerda 5,0 / 40,5 / 21,50
22. Huth, Karl-Heinz (1725) SC Zugzwang 95 5,0 / 40,5 / 18,25
23. Karolak, Jan (1800) Hutnik Szczecin 5,0 / 38,5
24. Rybak, Josef (2028) Zamosc 4,5 / 44,5
25. Sube, Günter (1701) SV Bau-Union Berlin 4,5 / 43,5
26. Krawelitzki, Gerhard (1519) SV Rugia Bergen 4,5 / 41,5
27. Mazurkiewicz, Anton (1600) Zabkowice Sl. 4,5 / 41,0
28. Bubka, Stanislaw (1600) Maribu Slupsk 4,5 / 39,0 / 18,25
29. Joch, Horst (1697) Sfr. Nord-Ost Berlin 4,5 / 39,0 / 15,75
30. Schmidt, Roland (1627) Ludwigsfelder SC 4,5 / 38,0
31. Ewald, Horst (1660) SV Motor Eberswalde 4,5 / 36,0
32. Assmann, Hans (1595) FHSG Stralsund 4,0 / 41,0
33. Ollek, Karl-Heinz (1690) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 4,0 / 38,0 
34. Grigoleit, Eckhard (1605) SC Hans Clauert Trebbin 4,0 / 37,5
35. Schult, Otto (1605) SC Hans Clauert Trebbin 4,0 / 35,5
36. Dobrowolski, Jerzy (1414) Gorzow Wlkp 4,0 / 31,5
37. Biszof, Henryk (1600) Gniezno 4,0 / 31,0
38. Dr. Augustat, Siegfried (1736) USV Potsdam 3,5 / 47,0
39. Meller, Hans (1535) USV Potsdam 3,5 / 41,5
40. Matthies, Wolfgang (1692) SC Hans Clauert Trebbin 3,5 / 39,5
41. Dr. Serowy, Reinhold (1236) Potsdamer SV Mitte 3,5 / 31,0 / 10,25
42. Zasztowt, Helena (1600) Hutnik Szczecin 3,5 / 31,0 / 8,75
43. Rogala, Jan (1637) LDK Lódz 3,5 / 28,0
44. Janocha, Jan (1800) Sczach Kedzierzy 3,0 / 38,5 
45. Garms, Ilse (1681) SG Lok Brandenburg 3,0 / 36,5
46. Triegel, Rudi (1537) SV Werder/Havel 3,0 / 35,5
47. Fischer, Manfred (1349) Sfr. Nord-Ost Berlin 3,0 / 33,5
48. Stankiewicz, Andrzej (1218) Szczecin 3,0 / 29,5
49. Kocik, Genowefa (1600) Szczecin 2,5 / 34,5
50. Satka, Martin (1271) SV Motor Eberswalde 2,0 / 33,5
51. Sarow, Elzbieta (1400) Wolbrom 1,5 / 30,0
52. Fleiszerowicz, Leopold (1400) Cassia Zloty Stok 1,5 / 28,0
Schnellschachturnier
Platz/Name/ELO bzw. DWZ Verein/Abt. Pkte/Buchholz
  1. FM Dr. Baumbach, Fritz (2306) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 7,5 / 51,5
  2. Jackowski, Ryszard (1800) Gdynia 7.0 / 53,0
  3. FM Komasiewicz, Stanislaw (2259) 23. Gornik Czerw. 7,0 / 52,0
  4. Krasowski, Slawomir (2144) Orkan Ostrzeskow 6,5 / 53,0
  5. Strehlow, Horst (2139) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 6,0 / 52,5
  6. Rybak, Josef (2028) Zamosc 6,0 / 48,0



  7. Keusch, Horst (1974) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 6,0 / 44,0
  8. Szczepaniec, Stanislaw (2052) Sowa Sopot 5,5 / 48,5
  9. Zarow, Zdzislaw (1967) Wolbrom 5,5 / 45,5
10. Bakalarczyk, Wlodzimierz (2037) LDK Lódz 5,5 / 45,0
11. Schult, Otto (1524) SV Hans Clauert Trebbin 5,5 / 34,0
12. Scheide, Helmut (2004) USV Potsdam 5,0 / 48,5
13. Müller, Klaus (1994) SG Lok Brandenburg 5,0 / 47,0
14. Sube, Günter (1701) SV Bau-Union Berlin 5,0 / 47,5
15. Mazurkiewicz, Anton (1600) Zabkowice Sl. 5,0 / 42,0
16. Schmidt, Roland (1627) Ludwigsfelder SC 5,0 / 41,5
17. Zasztowt, Janusz (1800) Hutnik Szczecin 5,0 / 39,5
18 Bienkowski, Gabriel (2089) Olymp Lobez 5,0 / 38,0
19. Buchholz, Karl-Heinz (1824) LSSVB 5,0 / 37,0
20. Knapik, Andrzej (1944) KS 06 Kleofas Katowice 4,5 / 42,0
21. Schüler, Wolfgang (2072) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 4,5 / 41,5
22. Ollek, Karl-Heinz (1690) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 4,5 / 38,5 
23. Bergmann, Hans-Dieter (1487) ESV Lok Sömmerda 4,5 / 36,5
24. Biszof, Henryk (1600) Gniezno 4,0 / 39,5
25. Garms, Ilse (1681) SG Lok Brandenburg 4,0 / 38,0
26. Lachmirowicz, Macej (1778) Olsztyn 4,0 / 37,5
27. Matthies, Wolfgang (1692) SC Hans Clauert Trebbin 4,0 / 36,0
28. Karolak, Jan (1800) Hutnik Szczecin 4,0 / 34,5 / 13,75
29. Kocik, Genowefa (1600) Szczecin 4,0 / 34,5 / 9,75
30. Fleiszerowicz, Leopold (1400) Cassia Zloty Stok 3,5 / 39,5
31. Sarow, Elzbieta (1400) Wolbrom 3,5 / 37,5
32. Zasztowt, Helena (1600) Hutnik Szczecin 3,5 / 33,0 / 12,25
33. Assmann, Hans (1595) FHSG Stralsund 3,5 / 33,0 / 9,75
34. Dobrowolski, Jerzy (1414) Gorzow Wlkp 3,0 / 38,0
35. Joch, Horst (1697) Sfr. Nord-Ost Berlin 3,5 / 35,5 
36. Grigoleit, Eckhard (1605) SC Hans Clauert Trebbin 3,0 / 33,0
37. Stankiewicz, Andrzej (1218) Szczecin 2,5 / 39,5
38. Fischer, Manfred (1349) Sfr. Nord-Ost Berlin 2,5 / 30,0
39. Satka, Martin (1271) SV Motor Eberswalde 2,0 / 32,0
Blitzturnier
Platz/Name/ELO bzw. DWZ Verein/Abt. Pkte/Buchholz
  1. Rybak, Josef (2028) Zamosc 7,0 / 49,0
  2. Bernhöft, Erhard (2080) Potsdamer SV Mitte 6,5 / 47,5
  3. Bakalarczyk, Wlodzimierz (2037) LDK Lódz 6,5 / 46,5 / 30,25
  4. Notzke, Horst (1950) SC Zitadelle Spandau 6,5 / 46,5 / 30,25
  5. Jackowski, Ryszard (1800) Gdynia 5,5 / 51,5
  6. Keusch, Horst (1974) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 5,5 / 49,0 / 26,75
  7. Strehlow, Horst (2139) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 5,5 / 49,0 / 26,75
  8. Schüler, Wolfgang (2072) SC Friesen Lichtenberg 5,5 / 46,0
  9. Müller, Klaus (1994) SG Lok Brandenburg 5,5 / 43,0
10. Zarow, Zdzislaw (1967) Wolbrom 5,5 / 39,0
11. Mazurkiewicz, Anton (1600) Zabkowice Sl. 5,5 / 38,0
12. Szczepaniec, Stanislaw (2052) Sowa Sopot 5,0 / 43,5
13. Biszof, Henryk (1600) Gniezno 5,0 / 37,0
14. Lachmirowicz, Macej (1778) Olsztyn 5,0 / 35,0
15. Schmidt, Roland (1627) Ludwigsfelder SC 5,0 / 31,0
16. Karolak, Jan (1800) Hutnik Szczecin 5,0 / 29,5 
17. Grigoleit, Eckhard (1605) SC Hans Clauert Trebbin 4,5 / 36,5
18. Knapik, Andrzej (1944) KS 06 Kleofas Katowice 4,0 / 36,0 / 15,00
19. Schult, Otto (1524) SV Hans Clauert Trebbin 4,0 / 36,0 / 10,50
20 Bienkowski, Gabriel (2089) Olymp Lobez 3,5 / 46,5
21. Assmann, Hans (1595) FHSG Stralsund 3,5 / 43,0 
22. Krawelitzki, Gerhard (1519) SV Rugia Bergen 3,5 / 38,5
23. Fleiszerowicz, Leopold (1400) Cassia Zloty Stok 3,0 / 41,0
24. Dobrowolski, Jerzy (1414) Gorzow Wlkp 2,5 / 39,5
25. Matthies, Wolfgang (1692) SC Hans Clauert Trebbin 2,5 / 37,0
26. Kocik, Genowefa (1600) Szczecin 2,5 / 36,0
27. Sarow, Elzbieta (1400) Wolbrom 2,5 / 31,5


